

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-3	262	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/4	/2022			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	10/1	9/2022			Final action:	10/19/2022	
Title:	*Approving execution of the attached "State of Florida Department of Transportation Public Transportation Grant Agreement" (PTGA) between the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and the City of Key West for Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Section 5311 operation assistance of up to 100 percent Federal reimbursement through the Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental Act of 2021 (CRRSAA) (Contract G2C12/FM# 449978-1-84-01) in an amount of up to \$568,845.00 for FFY 22/SFY23; Authorizing necessary budget transfers and adjustments.						
Sponsors:	Patti	i McLauchli	in				
ndexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Section 5311 Public Transportation Grant Agreement, 4. Resolution 21 156 Designation of Authority						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
10/19/2022	1	City Com			Pas		Pass

\*Approving execution of the attached "State of Florida Department of Transportation Public Transportation Grant Agreement" (PTGA) between the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and the City of Key West for Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Section 5311 operation assistance of up to 100 percent Federal reimbursement through the Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental Act of 2021 (CRRSAA) (Contract G2C12/FM# 449978-1-84-01) in an amount of up to \$568,845.00 for FFY 22/SFY23; Authorizing necessary budget transfers and adjustments.